# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDM, Inc.		08/07/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conmed Corporation	
Street Address:	525 French Road	
City:	Utica	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1456387	ACCUTAC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)471-3167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-471-3151

Email: ip@hancocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley D. Hayes

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4976

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13221-4976

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley D. Hayes
Signature:	/ashley d. hayes/
Date:	08/07/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (H0811738)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0706

900083687

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, NDM, Inc., a New York corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 525 French Road, Utica, New York 13502 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest in certain trademark rights and has agreed to transfer such trademark assets, inclusive of the trademark assets identified below,

Whereas, Conmed Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 525 French Road, Utica, New York 13502 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said trademark assets and the associated registrations,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer, to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademarks:

	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	Accutac	1456387	September 8, 1987
Counse	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, At l, duly authorized this 7th day	SSIGNOR Less caused of August/2007	hese presents to be signed by its General
	Print Name: Daniel S. Jonas Title: General Counsel		
State of	NewYork of Oneida	) ) ss:	
County	of Oneida	)	
On th	is $\frac{\gamma}{2}$ day of $\Omega$	<u>ugust</u> , 2	007 before me personally appeared me personally known, who, being by me
ASSIG	NOR, that said instrument was	s signed on behalf of sa	of id corporation by authority of its Board of the free act and deed of said corporation.
		Notary I	a Cairla

MICHELE A. CAIOLA
Notary Public, State of New York
Appointed in Herkimer County
No.01CA5068679
Commission Expires November 4, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED:** 08/07/2007